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To: RICK GUEVEL Date: July 30, 2013 
 Chief 
 Office of SHOPP Management File: SHOPP Amendments 
 12H-265 
From: DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
 Division of Transportation Programming 

MS-82 
 

Subject: Amendments to the 2012 SHOPP 
 
RECOMMENDATION 
 
I recommend that the following 2012 SHOPP Amendments be approved: 
 
 

• SHOPP Amendment 12H-265 
Amends the 2012 State Highway Operation and Protection Program by incorporating project cost, 
scope, schedule and technical changes as shown in the Attachment.    

 
 
 
 
 
 

        Original Signed By    
        DONNA M. BERRY 
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          Original Signed By  
          RICK GUEVEL 

Chief 
Office of SHOPP Management 
 
 
 
Attachment 
 
cc: DISTRICT DIRECTORS (4) 
 

           BPieplow                    SKeck                    MWeiss                     TAbbott  
 
 



Attachment 

 

                                                                                                                               Page 1 of 1       07/30/2013 

 
 

2012 SHOPP Amendment 12H-265 
Cost, Scope, Schedule and Technical Changes 

Includes Federal Emergency Relief Funds 
($ Thousands) 

Dist County  Route Post Miles Location/Description PPNO EA EFIS# Prog RW Const FY Support Comments 
04 Santa Clara 152 0.0/5.2 In Santa Clara, from 

Hecker pass to Uvas 
Creek.  Improve sight 
distance, upgrade 
shoulders and provide 
minor realignment. 

0483J 2A250 0400000613 201.010 1,193 
1,263 

24,826 
19,000 

12/13 PA&ED 
PS&E 

RW 
Const 

3,822 
2,980 

850 
3,470 

4,012 
4,700 

850 
3,470 

Split to PPNOs 
0483Q and 0483R. 

04 Santa Clara 152 0.0/5.2 In Santa Clara, from 
Hecker pass to Uvas 
Creek.  Planting  and 
environmental 
mitigation. 

0483Q 2A251 0413000402 201.010 1,000 1,100 15/16 PA&ED 
PS&E 

RW 
Const 

 0 
440 
300 
195 

Split from PPNO 
0483J. 

04 Santa Clara 152 0.0/5.2 In Santa Clara, from 
Hecker pass to Uvas 
Creek.  Environmental 
species mitigation. 

0483R 2A252 0413000403 201.010 2,000 0 15/16 PA&ED 
PS&E 

RW 
Const 

  0 
0 

500 
0 

Split from PPNO 
0483J. 
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